OP \$165.00 274729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307207

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		04/15/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Easton Sports, Inc.	
Street Address:	7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 200	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747291	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	2748987	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	3183249	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	3448759	TAPERWALL
Registration Number:	3508546	TAPERWALL
Registration Number:	1832815	T-FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359993

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7196

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Nathaniel K. Kurtis

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPIB-154-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel K. Kurtis
SIGNATURE:	/n kurtis/

DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014		
Total Attachments: 7			
source=Easton TMK Security Release#	source=Easton TMK Security Release#page1.tif		
source=Easton TMK Security Release#page2.tif			
source=Easton TMK Security Release#page3.tif			
source=Easton TMK Security Release#page4.tif			
source=Easton TMK Security Release#page5.tif			
source=Easton TMK Security Release#page6.tif			
source=Easton TMK Security Release#	page7.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 15, 2014 (the "Effective Date") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Easton Sports, Inc., a California corporation ("Easton" or the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of December 3, 2009 (as amended and restated pursuant to the Amendment and Restatement, dated as of May 13, 2011), and as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect as of the date hereof, the "Existing Credit Agreement"), among Easton-Bell Sports, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the subsidiary guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto, the Collateral Agent, as administrative agent and collateral agent, and the other agents parties thereto, (ii) that certain U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 3, 2009, by the Company, Easton and the other grantors party thereto, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement") and (iii) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of December 3, 2009, by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a security interest and continuing lien in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"). Each capitalized term used herein without definition shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Existing Credit Agreement and Security Agreement the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels, repledges, reassigns and releases any and all collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien on and security interests it has in and to the Released Trademarks.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Released Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Released Trademarks without representation, covenant or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse to it of any kind.

The parties hereto authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Released Trademarks. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Released Trademarks, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and each of its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0010

instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor or the Company, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which, when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Title: Authorized Signer

EASTON SPORTS, INC.,

As Grantor

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications of Easton Sports, Inc.

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION OR SERIAL NO.
USA	E	3382982
USA	EASTON	3382983
USA	EASTON	1066825
USA	EASTON	1839436
USA	E Design	2649178
USA	EASTON	2649179
USA	EASTON & Design	. 2766939
USA	BIO-DRI	2841740
USA	BLACK MAGIC	2876895
USA	BLASTING CAP	2730794
USA	BUILT FOR EVERY SWING	77394872
USA	BUILT TO WIN	2821763
USA	CLARITY	77488936
USA	CNT	3150071
USA	CONFIDENCE IS EVERYTHING	77620008
USA	CT2	2543077
USA	CXN	2849554
USA	CYCLONE	2954769
USA	DELTA FORCE	3042711
USA	EA50	2532245
USA	EA70	2570177
USA	ΕΩ	77781138
USA	EQUILIBRIUM	77781129
USA	EZ CURVE	2815856
USA	FRM	2940908
USA	GRIP LITE	2836651
USA	HITMATRIX	77445937
USA	HYPERLAUNCH	3339371
USA	INCREDIBALL	1233764
USA	INDURABALL 2823554	
USA	MAGNUM 1738465	
USA	OCTANE 2583914	
USA	OCTANE 3161499	
USA	OMEGA	77000915
USA	RAZOR BLADZ	2377355
USA	REDLINE	2132613
USA	REDLINE	2806691
USA	REFLEX	1198037
USA	REFLEX	2691159
USA	REVEAL	77488944
USA	SC777	2673242
USA '	SC888	2801313
USA	SC900 3580383	
USA	STIX 2750309	
USA	SURGE	77211126
USA	SYNERGY	2747291

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION OR SERIAL NO.
USA	SYNERGY	2748987
USA	SYNERGY	3183249
USA	SYNTHESIS	2751410
USA	TAPERWALL	3448759
USA	TAPERWALL	3508546
USA	T-FLEX	1832815
USA	THE LUMBER CO.	3077261
USA	THE LUMBER COMPANY	2188076
USA	THE LUMBER COMPANY/design	. 2304725
USA	THUNDERCLUB	2750486
USA	TORPEDO	2797914
USA	TORX	77219305
USA	TRIPLE 7	2777956
USA	ULTRALITE	2419039
USA	VELOMAX	2988675
USA.	ZERO SHOCK	2753293
USA	REFLEX	2017386

Canadian Trademark Registrations and Applications of Easton Sports, Inc.

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION OR SERIAL NO.
Canada	EASTON	303597
Canada	E & Design	417277
Canada	EASTON & Design	428648
Canada	EASTON & Design	450612
Canada	EASTON & Design	482031
Canada	E & Design	727091
Canada	EASTON	727135
Çanada	PLD	572275
Canada	REFLEX	293751
Canada	REFLEX	735977
Canada	REFLEX	1342898
Canada	THE LUMBER COMPANY	681342
Canada	V-FLEX & DESIGN	446423
Canada	XLD 572274	
Сапада	XTREME CATALYST	577260

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 06/10/2014